Illinois law.
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Section 114.352  Payment Levels in Group II Counties 

a)	The following payment levels are established for the GA Program in Group II Counties. 

b)	The counties included in Group II are: 

	Adams
	Lee
	St. Clair

	Bureau
	Livingston
	Stephenson

	Carroll
	Logan
	Tazewell

	Clinton
	Macon
	Vermilion

	Coles
	Macoupin
	Wabash

	DeWitt
	Madison
	Warren

	Douglas
	McDonough
	Will

	Effingham
	McLean
	

	Ford
	Mercer
	

	Fulton
	Monroe
	

	Grundy
	Morgan
	

	Henry
	Moultrie
	

	Iroquois
	Peoria
	

	Jackson
	Piatt
	

	Jo Daviess
	Putnam
	

	Knox
	Rock Island
	

	LaSalle
	Sangamon
	



1)	Family and Children Assistance Case Payment Levels 

	SIZE OF
ASSISTANCE UNIT
	CARETAKER RELATIVE OR RELATIVE AND CHILD OR CHILDREN
CURRENT
	CHILD OR CHILDREN ONLY
CURRENT

	1
	233
	111

	2
	307
	222

	3
	417
	277

	4
	461
	356

	5
	540
	422

	6
	605
	455

	7
	638
	488

	8
	673
	525

	9
	709
	562

	10
	746
	601

	11
	784
	642

	12
	825
	686

	13
	870
	725

	14
	915
	774

	15
	962
	824

	16
	1,014
	877

	17
	1,069
	933

	18
	1,124
	



2)	The Transitional Assistance case payment level in Group II Counties is $100. 

(Source:  Amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 13857, effective September 17, 2009)
